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	Region/
District
	Counties
	Regional Director
	Administrative
Assistant
	Mailing Address
	Phones/Fax

	1/North
	Catoosa, Chattooga, Cherokee, Dade, Fannin, Gilmer, Gordon, Murray, Pickens, Walker, Whitfield
	            Danny Nuckolls
Danny.Nuckolls@dhs.ga.gov

	Schoni Curl
706-264-8197
	Murray County DFCS 
830 G.I.Maddox Pkwy 
Chatsworth, GA 30705 

	O) 706-517-0129
M) 706-581-0669
F) 877-697-2075

	2/North
	Banks, Dawson, Forsyth, Franklin, Habersham, Hall, Hart, Lumpkin, Rabun, Stephens, Towns, Union, White
	Latisha Flesher
Latisha.Flesher@dhs.ga.gov   
	Merissa Mashburn
404-984-9693
	Hall County DFCS               970 McEver Road Ext.
Gainesville, GA 30504
	O) 770-532-5361 
M) 470-248-6428
F) 678-222-4878 

	3/North
	Bartow, Douglas, Floyd, Haralson, Paulding, Polk
	Jennifer Brogdon
Jennifer.Brogdon@dhs.ga.gov   
	
Shanita Wells  
706-295-6193

	Region 3 Field Office           450 Riverside Parkway,
Suite 220
Rome, GA 30161
	O) 706-295-6192 
M) 706-889-4800
F) 706-784-6701

	4/North
	Butts, Carroll, Coweta, Fayette, Heard, Henry, Lamar, Meriwether, Pike, Spalding, Troup, Upson
	Jason Airman
Jason.Airman@dhs.ga.gov
	Yvette Denson       404-276-2020
	
Lamar County DFCS 
122 Westgate Plaza 
Barnesville, GA 30204 

	
O) 404-276-2020
M) 706-676-2072



	5/North
	Barrow, Clarke, Elbert, Greene, Jackson, Madison, Morgan, Newton, Oconee, Oglethorpe, Rockdale, Walton 
	Christina Garrett-Interim
Christina.garrett@dhs.ga.gov
	   Rebecca Clack
404-433-9773
	
Walton County DFCS
300 Georgia Ave Suite 100
Monroe, GA 30655
	
M) 706-621-1436




	Region/
District
	Counties 
	Regional Director
	Administrative
Assistant
	Mailing Address
	Contact Information

	6/South
	Baldwin, Bibb, Crawford, Houston, Jasper, Jones, Monroe, Peach, Putnam, Twiggs, Wilkinson
	Shay Thornton
Shay.Thornton@dhs.ga.gov
	Natalie Bagley
706-302-7607
	Crawford County DFCS
360 N. Dugger Ave. 
P.O. Box 97
Roberta Ga. 31078
	M) 404-387-1448

	
7/South
	Burke, Columbia, Glascock, Hancock, Jefferson, Jenkins, Lincoln, McDuffie, Richmond, Screven, Taliaferro, Warren, Washington, Wilkes
	Shelia Dease-Dinkins
Shelia.Dease-Dinkins@dhs.ga.gov 

	Sherry Collins
706-990-8790

	Wilkes County DFCS
48 Lexington Avenue
Washington, GA 30673
	O) 706-678-4591
M) 912-324-9732
F) 706-678-5325


	8/South
	Chattahoochee, Clay, Crisp, Dooly, Harris, Macon, Marion, Muscogee, Quitman, Randolph, Schley, Stewart, Sumter, Talbot, Taylor, Webster
	Shannon Fields
Shannon.Fields@dhs.ga.gov 

	Kimberly Watts 
229-931-2512 

	Region 8 Field Office       1601 N. MLK Jr. Blvd
Suite 120
Americus, GA  31719
	M) 478-319-7328
F) 229-931-2428
 

	9/South
	Appling, Bleckley, Candler, Dodge, Emanuel, Evans, Jeff Davis, Johnson, Laurens, Montgomery, Pulaski, Tattnall, Telfair, Toombs, Treutlen, Wayne, Wheeler, Wilcox
	Shana Lewis  
Shana.Lewis@dhs.ga.gov 
 
	Kristina Yaughn 
912-278-7500 

	                                             Region 9 Field Office 
Appling County DFCS 
1160 W. Parker St 
Baxley, GA 31513 

         
	M) 912-314-2783  

	10/South
	Baker, Calhoun, Colquitt, Decatur, Dougherty, Early, Grady, Lee, Miller, Mitchell, Seminole, Terrell, Thomas, Worth
	Kimberly Denson 
Kimberly.Denson@dhs.ga.gov 

	Cindy Wortham
229-584-0756
	Thomas County DFCS        460 Smith Avenue Thomasville, GA 31792
	M) 478-297-9949








	
Region/
District
	
Counties 
	
Regional Director
	
Administrative
Assistant
	
Mailing Address
	
Contact Information

	11/South
	Atkinson, Bacon, Ben Hill, Berrien, Brantley, Brooks, Charlton, Clinch, Coffee, Cook, Echols, Irwin, Lanier, Lowndes, Pierce, Tift, Turner, Ware
	Rhonda Wheeler 
Rhonda.Wheeler@dhs.ga.gov  
	Pearl Fore
229-326-2145
	Tift County DFCS                410 West 2nd Street
Tifton, GA  31794
	
O) 229-386-3089 
M) 229-356-2951
F)  229-386-7035 


	12/South
	Bryan, Bulloch, Camden, Chatham, Effingham, Glynn, Liberty, Long, McIntosh
	
Amanda Chapman
amanda.chapman@dhs.ga.gov 

	Larreka Woodgett  912-655-1425
	
Camden County DFCS      721 Charles Gilman Jr Ave Kingsland, GA 31548

	M) 912-398-8976

	13/Metro
	Clayton, Cobb, Gwinnett
	 
Siobhan Ming
Siobhan.Ming@dhs.ga.gov    

      
	Jennifer Chambers-Interim
470-720-8588 

	Gwinnett County DFCS
95 Constitution Blvd.
Lawrenceville GA 30046

	
O) 404-309-2019  
 M) 470-208-0371



	[bookmark: _Hlk513462814]14/Metro
	DeKalb, Fulton
	Travis Moses 
Travis.Moses@dhs.ga.gov
	Vittoria Anderson 404-309-2019
	Fulton County DFCS
1249 Donald Lee Hollowell Pkwy. NW, Floor 3
Atlanta, GA 30318
	O) 404-206-5670
M) 404-849-5546











	[bookmark: _Hlk513462763]Regions 
1-5
	North District Director 
	Assistant
	Address
	Phones/Fax

	
	Ashley Parham
Ashley.Parham@dhs.ga.gov
	Bridget VanMeter
706-618-1840
	Whitfield County DFCS 
1142 N. Thornton Ave.
P.O. Box 1203
Dalton, GA  30722

	O) 706-272-2709
M) 706-618-1840
F) 877-697-2075

	[bookmark: _Hlk506201923]Regions 
6-12
	South District Director 
	Assistant
	Address
	Phones/Fax

	
	LaCharn Dennard
LaCharn.Dennard@dhs.ga.gov
	Bradley Jackson
478-214-4834

	Houston Co DFCS
92 Cohen Walker Drive
Warner Robins, GA 31088

	O) 478-214-4834 
M) 478-957-4403 


	Regions 
13-14
	Metro District Director
	Assistant
	Address
	Phones/Fax

	
	Holly Campolong
Holly.Campolong@dhs.ga.gov 
	Jennifer Chambers 
470-720-8588 

	
Gwinnett County DFCS
95 Constitution Blvd.
Lawrenceville GA 30046

	
O) 470-720-8588  
M) 706-621-2184 



	CICC, SIU, Emergency Mgmt.
	Special Operations Director
	Assistant
	Address
	Phones/Fax

	
	Marva Reed
Marva.Reed@dhs.ga.gov
	Crystal Massey 
706-330-7586
	1160 W. Parker St. 
Baxley, GA 31513
	
O) 706-649-7474 
M) 404-291-3341
F) 706-256-7377





	Deputy Commissioner, Child Welfare
	Assistant
	Address
	Contact

	
Lon Roberts
Lon.Roberts@dhs.ga.gov


	Holly Vaeth
770-207-4191
	  47 Trinity Ave SW                                         Atlanta, GA  30334
	
O) 770-207-4191
M) 404-217-6603


	Field Operations Planning & Performance Coordinator
	Assistant 
	Address
	Contact

	Shannon Stokes
Shannon.Stokes@dhs.ga.gov 

	
	 456 Oglethorpe St.
Macon, GA 31201
	O) 478-751-3111 M) 478-319-6880
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GOVERNOR
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